
West Bengal Real Estate Regulatory Authority
Calcutta Greens Commercial Complex (1st Fioor)

lO5Ol2, Survey Park, Kolkata- 700 075

Complaint No.WBRERA/COMOO0698

Sayan Lahiri....... ComPlainant

Vs.

Ashiana Construction Respondent.

Note of
action

taken on
order

07
27 .O1 .2026

Complainant, Sayan Lahiri has informed that he will not be available

today's hearing for some personal reason and asked for reschedule of hearing'

Respondent, Ashiana Construction, represented by the l'earned Advoca

Neha Gupta, appeared online at the time of hearing of the instant ComPlaint

submitting hazira online which shall be kept on record'

The Respondent has submitted Written Submission on Status

AmenitiesandShowCauseNoticethroughanA{Iidavitd'ated2|l07l2026as
direction given in Order No. 6 dated 09 12'2025 which has been received by

Authority on 27 .Ol .2026.
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o
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The Learned Advocate appearing for the Respondent stated that th
amenities as promises under the project are substantially complete, functiona

and are being used by the residents and details of which has been mentioned

the aforesaid Affidavit. She stated that Gaming Room, Gymnasi um, Communi

Hall and Guest Rooms, two lily pools and Mini Theatre are already completed

the residents therein are availing those facilities Regarding main swrmmrng pool

a lift and Electrical lnfrastructure the work is going on' The Electric Transform

has already been delivered and installed at the site and allied work is be

undertaken. She also mentioned the lift in the building of the Complainant

functioning and alI the residents are using it with full satisfaction

Regarding delay interest for glvlng delayed possession to the complainan

the lfamed Advocate for the ResPondent raised the issue of delay in payment b

the ComPlainant and that is onlY at this stage but the same has not been rai

earlier hearings. Regarding C C the Respondent's kamed Advocate stated tha

the concerned Authority has inspected the project and C.C. will be issued i

short time. She also stated that the Registration of the Project has been

on l3rhsePtember, 2023 and the ResPonden t has aPPlied for extension of

Project before this Authority during the contin uation of the instant ComPlain

hearing . The l,earned Advocate for the ResPondent stated that due to technica

fault in ComPuter of the Respondent all data was deleted so there has been som

delay in calculating the delaYed Payment made by the ComPlainant afte

uter. The lrarned
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Order and signature of AuthorityS1. Number
and date of

order

recoverlng the Data from the ComP Advocate for the ResPonden



submitted that this fact is not mentioned in the written Submission on Status o

Amenities and Show Cause Notice through an Affidavit dated 2l lll12026 as pe

direction given in Order No. 6 dated 09.12.2025 which has been received by thi
Authority on 27 -O1.2026 or their earlier affidavit.

Now the Authority is of the opinion that the Respondent could not sati
the Authority regarding violation of Section 63 of the Real Estate ( Regutation an

Development) Act, 2016 through his Affrdavit dated' 2l l01l2026 as the case mad

out therein as mere afterthought.

After hearing the Respondent, the Authority is pleased to give the following

The Respondent is directed to pay a penalty of Rs.500/- (Rupees Five Hundred)

only per day for each day of default of compliance of the orders and notices of

this Authority since 08.05.2025 as per the Provision of Section 63 of the Real

Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 and the amount to be

deposited to the Bank Account of the ReaI Estate Regulatory Authority
as given below :-

B

(BHOLANATH

Mefiber,-
west Bengal Real Estate Regulatory Authority

Fix after 6 (sixl weeks for next hearing and order'

(JAYANTA KR. BASU)
ChairPerson

West Bengal Real Estate Regutatory Authority

(TAPAS MUKHOPADTryAY)

Member

West Bengal Real Estate Regulatory Authority
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directions:-

. A/c NAME : WEST BENGAL REAL ESTATE REGULATRORY
Bank Name : STATE BANK OF INDIA'
A/c. Number : OOOOOO4252O9a221O.
CIF No. | 90909677334.
IFSC Code : SBINOOOOOO1.

MICR No. : 700002021."

The Respondent is further given 3O (thtrtyl deys time from the date of

receipt of the instant order through email as requested during hearing

to complete all the incomplete work of amenities as stated in the

Affidavii dated 21 10112026 and submit a status report at the time of

next date of hearing.


